Case Number

Defendant

REPORTABLE ACTIONS OF THE GRAND JURY
TUESDAY, NOVEMBER 11, 2025

Offense

(ch)
Result

199-86191-2025

199-86192-2025

199-86193-2025

199-86216-2025

199-86226-2025

199-86232-2025

199-86237-2025

199-86251-2025

199-86258-2025

219-86201-2025

219-86202-2025

219-86215-2025

219-86219-2025

219-86225-2025

Alston, Olivia

Forester, Mathew
Forester, Mathew
Addison, Cameron Michael
Bohnenkamp, Eric

Crockett, Donald Ray

Giles, Eric E
Morrow, Jamale Khali, Jr.

Shitta-Bey, Babatunde
Damilola

Arredondo, Christopher Lee,
Jr.

Arredondo, Christopher Lee,
Jr.

Abdel-Aziz, Ramadan Ahmed
Ramadan

Arroyo, Pablo

Biggers, Shameka Denise

POSS CS PG 2 >= 1G<4G

POSS CS PG 1/1-B >=1G<4gG,
CHANGED FROM 4-200G

POSS CS PG 2 < 1G, CHANGED

FROM 1-4G
POSS CS PG 2 >= 4G<400G

POSSCSPG2 < 1G

POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G

POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G

Third Degree
Third Degree

State Jail
Second Degree
State Jail

State Jail

State Jail

POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G, WARRANT  State Jail

429-09102025-03

POSS CS PG 2 < 1G, WARRANT 429- State Jail

10072025-30
POSSCSPG2 < 1G

POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G

MAN DEL CS PG 1 >=4G<200G,

CHANGED FROM PCS

MAN DEL CS PG 1 >=4G<200G,

CHANGED FROM 1-4G

SEXUAL ASSAULT CHILD, WARRANT Second Degree

429-05032025-06

State Jail

State Jail

First Degree

First Degree

Frisco
McKinney
McKinney
Melissa
Frisco

Frisco

McKinney
Plano

Plano

Frisco

Frisco

Collin County
Sheriff's
Office

Plano

Allen

25077896

25006005A

25006005B

25053455

25098625A

25119125

25007469

25-122840

25-060213A2

25087503-B

25087503-A

25209162a

25-183985

2025-02523

True Bill of
Indictment
True Bill of
Indictment
True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment
True Bill of
Indictment
True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment



219-86236-2025

219-86243-2025

219-86250-2025

219-86257-2025

296-86199-2025

296-86200-2025

296-86213-2025

296-86214-2025

296-86224-2025

296-86230-2025

296-86249-2025

296-86256-2025

366-86195-2025

366-86211-2025

366-86212-2025

Garcia, Harley

Le, Richard Ngoc

MOORE, RUSSELL ALEX

Rupp, Christian Eli

Alexander, Tracie Michelle

Lawson, Derrick Deaundra

Munoz-Webel, Angela Marina

Munoz-Webel, Angela Marina

Benevides, Elijah Ray
Cain, Joshua A

Mcfarlin, Tanner Young

Nimley, Michael Ray

Prachyl, Jeffrey

Maes, Robert Jason

Maes, Robert Jason

REPORTABLE ACTIONS OF THE GRAND JURY
TUESDAY, NOVEMBER 11, 2025

MAN DEL CS PG 2 OR 2-A

>=4G<400G

POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G

INDECENCY W/A CHILD EXPOSES,
WARRANT 429-08052025-25

POSSCSPG 2 < 1G

POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G, WARRANT

F-25-45369-R

POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G, WARRANT

F-25-45368-R

POSS CS PG 1/1-B >=1G<4G

POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G, CHANGED

FROM DFZ

POSS CS PG2 <1G DFZ IAT

POSS CS PG 2 < 1G, CHANGED

FROM PG1

POSS CS PG 1/1-B >=1G<4G

POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G

POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G

SEXUAL PERFORM CHILD EMPLOY
INDUCE/AUTHORIZE, WARRANT

429-05302025-21

First Degree

State Jail

Third Degree

State Jail

State Jail

State Jail

Third Degree

State Jail

Third Degree
State Jail

Third Degree

State Jail

State Jail

Second Degree

SEXUAL ASSAULT CHILD, WARRANT Second Degree

429-05302025-22

McKinney

Allen

Plano

Frisco

Richardson

Richardson

Plano

Plano

McKinney
Allen
Wylie
Plano
Wylie

Frisco

Frisco

25007057

2025-04663A

25-160150

25105664

2025000696
06A

2025000696
06B
25-206219A1
25-206219A2

25006732

2025-04585

25031569

25-187282

25037548

23045228-B

23045228-A

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment
True Bill of
Indictment
True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment



366-86218-2025

366-86223-2025

366-86229-2025

366-86234-2025

366-86241-2025

380-86196-2025

380-86207-2025

380-86208-2025

380-86209-2025

380-86240-2025

380-86247-2025

380-86254-2025

380-86261-2025

401-86205-2025

Aparicio Amaya, Marbel Alexy

Basar, Abdigafar Hasseey

Caillier, Lucas

Esquivel, Vanessa

Jeffries, Andrew Mason

Agosto, Elijah Israel

Luckey, Deaundra Rashard

Luckey, Deaundra Rashard

Luckey, Deaundra Rashard

Islas, Nathan Rolando

Maradiaga, Rony Josue

Munoz-Alvarado, William
Antonio

Tomassi, David Marcus Roman

Chandler, Kazid Phillip

REPORTABLE ACTIONS OF THE GRAND JURY
TUESDAY, NOVEMBER 11, 2025

POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G

POSS CS PG 2 < 1G, CHANGED
FROM 1-4G

POSS CS PG 2 >= 4G<400G,
CHANGED FROM 1-4G

MURDER, WARRANT 25-426

State Jail

State Jail

Second Degree

First Degree

SEXUAL ASSAULT CHILD, WARRANT Second Degree

429-05022025-12

POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G, CHANGED
FROM PG 2>=1G<4G

MAN DEL CS PG 1 >=4G<200G

MAN DEL CS PG 1 >=4G<200G

MAN DEL CS PG 1 >=4G<200G

POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G, WARRANT
F-25-45365-R

INDECENCY W/CHILD SEXUAL
CONTACT

POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G

POSS CSPG 2 < 1G

SEX ABUSE OF CHILD
CONTINUOUS: VICTIM UNDER 14,
WARRANT 429-09032025-32

State Jail

First Degree

First Degree

First Degree

State Jail

Second Degree

State Jail

State Jail

First Degree

Collin County
Sheriff's
Office

McKinney

Celina

Frisco

Wylie

Department
of Public
Safety

Plano

Plano

Plano

Richardson

Melissa

McKinney

Frisco

Collin County
Sheriff's
Office

25185657

25004671B

25168760

25097113

25011518

TX 2025-
1704026A

25-156939
Al

25-156939
A2

25-156939
A3

2025000684
46
25203740-A
25006775
25078428

25187140

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment
True Bill of
Indictment
True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment



401-86217-2025

401-86221-2025

401-86228-2025

401-86233-2025

401-86239-2025

401-86253-2025

416-86197-2025

416-86198-2025

416-86203-2025

416-86204-2025

416-86220-2025

416-86227-2025

416-86238-2025

416-86245-2025

416-86252-2025

416-86259-2025

Ahumada Lucero, Mizael

Barnett, Frank, Jr.

BOUAFIF, ADAM AZIZE
Devito, Danielle

Ibrahim, Ammar Yaser

Muniz, Brihazel

Glaze, Shaun Alan

Hall, Brandon Keith

Black, Marcus Allan

Hamilton, Tamera Dee

Ayers, Jacob David

Boles, Carl Kirby, Jr.

Hurley, Jacob Ross

Lopez, Sergio Uriel

MOORE, MATTHEW LEWIS

Thomas, Justine

REPORTABLE ACTIONS OF THE GRAND JURY
TUESDAY, NOVEMBER 11, 2025

POSS CS PG 2 >= 1G<4G

POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G, WARRANT

429-10092025-03
POSSCSPG 2 < 1G

POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G

POSS CS PG 2 >= 1G<4gG,
WARRANT 429-10092025-15,

CHANGED FROM <1G

POSS CS PG 1A <20AU, CHANGED

FROM PCS PG 2 <1G

POSS CS PG 1/1-B >=1G<4G,

CHANGED FROM <1G
POSSCSPG 2 < 1G

POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G

POSS CS PG 1/1-B >=4G<200G

POSSCSPG2 < 1G

POSS CS PG 1/1-B >=1G<4G

POSS CS PG 2 < 1G

POSS CS PG 2 < 1G, CHANGED

FROM 1-4G

POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G, CHANGED

FROM PG 2

POSS CS PG 2 >= 4G<400G

Third Degree

State Jail

State Jail

State Jail

Third Degree

State Jail

Third Degree

State Jail

State Jail

Second Degree

State Jail

Third Degree

State Jail

State Jail

State Jail

Second Degree

McKinney

Plano

Frisco

Plano

Murphy

McKinney

McKinney

Celina

Wylie

Wylie

McKinney

Plano

Wylie

Plano

Wylie

Prosper

25005368B

25-178831A2

25091580

25-161939A2

25018236 A

25007289

25006326B

25169881

25029489

25029489B

25005404B

25-183054

25035011

25-134308

25031198

24033138

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment
True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment



FITCH, WILLIAM BRADLEY

202513058

Presley, Chance Dominic, Jr.
No Bond

Soda, Bailey Isaac
202501278

REPORTABLE ACTIONS OF THE GRAND JURY
TUESDAY, NOVEMBER 11, 2025

INDECENCY W/A CHILD EXPOSES, Third Degree
WARRANT 429-08062025-32

SEXUAL ASSAULT CHILD, WARRANT Second Degree
429-09302025-30

AGG SEXUAL ASSAULT CHILD, First Degree
WARRANT 429-01222025-36

Plano

Princeton

Frisco

25-161981

25203309

25003589

No Billed

No Billed

No Billed



